

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

103592388

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Solage International SA
Klain Home & Contract Furniture, Ltd.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 17 Rue Beaumont
Execution Date(s) November 26, 2009	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Luxembourg
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Luxembourg Zip: L-1219
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patern Application Notes MAR 1 9 2010	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) D 487,654 D-487,655 ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Robert M. Gamson, Esquire	
Internal Address: HODES, PESSIN & KATZ, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\(\frac{80.00}{}\)
Street Address: 901 Dulaney Valley Road, Suite 400	Enclosed
Street Address. 901 Dulaney Valley Road, Suite 400	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Towson	8. Payment Information
State: MD Zip: 21204	
Phone Number: 410-769-6145	D vi A
Fax Number: 410-832-5637	Deposit Account Number <u>50-3875</u> 03/19/2010 MJAMA1 00000056 503875 D48765
Email Address: rgamson@hpklegal.com	Authorized Uses Name Robert M. Gamson
9. Signature: Signature	Mar 17, 2010 Date
Robert M. Gamson	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0257

AGREEMENT

between:

KLAIN HONE & CONTRACT
FURNITURE LIMITED having its registered office in Unit 1E Block 71 The Plaza Park
West Business Park , Nangor Road , Dublin 12 Ireland, hereinafter KLAIN

and

Solage International SA, having its registered office in 17, Rue Beaumont L-1219 Luxembourg Luxembourg hereinafter SOLAGE

Whereas:

- KLAIN holds "BONTEMPI TRADEMARKS":
 - o Bontempi, with the following registration numbers:
 - 665367
 - 556018
 - 1472422
 - 4424445
 - 739192A
 - 1041627
 - 2414169
 - 1615857
 - Bontempi Casa, with the following registration numbers:
 - 5387899
 - 0662361
 - = 934130
 - Bontempi Cucine, with the following registration numbers:
 - 5388061
 - 0662360
 - o Bontempi Divani, with the following registration numbers:
 - 5388351
 - . 4
- KLAIN holds "INGENIA" TRADEMARK:
 - Ingenia, with the following registration numbers:
 - 6526784
 - 957376

m P

PATENT REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0258

- o Tavoli allungabili di stile moderno, with the following registration numbers:
 - 85382
 - D487655
 - D487654

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- KLAIN sells "BONTEMPI TRADEMARKS", "INGENIA" TRADEMARK, and "TAVOLI ALLUNGABILI DI STILE MODERNO" TRADEMARK and all relative rights to SOLAGE for the total amount of 1.000 €
- SOLAGE undertakes to buy "BONTEMPI TRADEMARKS", "INGENIA" TRADEMARK, and "TAVOLI ALLUNGABILI DI STILE MODERNO" TRADEMARK for the total amount of 1.000 €.

AMENDMENT OF CONTRACTUAL TERMS

Any possible amendment to this contract shall be legally binding only if approved in writing in a separate document signed by both parties.

LANGUAGE

16/03 2010 16:27 +390731209079

This Agreement has been written in English.

Luxembourg, 26th November 2009

KLAIN Home & Contract Furniture Lid

Solage International s.a.

Daniele MARIANI

Louis VEGAS-PIERONI

PATENT REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0259

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

LEONARD BLOOM, Reg. No. 18,369; ROBERT M. GAMSON, Reg. No. 32,986; and SAM ROSEN, Reg. 37,991 of HODES, PESSIN & KATZ, P.A., 901 Dulaney Valley Road, Suite 400, Towson, Maryland 21204, U.S.A. are hereby designated Applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

26th day of November 2009

SOLAGE INTERNATIONAL S.A.

Daniele MARIANI.

Director

Louis VEGAS-PIERONI

Director

RMG/chb

PATENT REEL: 024120 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 03/19/2010